
 

 

MORTON COUNTY 

Morton-71 

Planning Unit 043: AML Printout #383: T138N, R87W, Section 34, NW 

Additional Legal Location: No part section 

Name: Owner: 

Thiel Coal Mine (aka Thiel Mine, Peter 

Thiel Coal Mine) 

Category: Commercial/local 

Type: Strip (surface) 

Thickness 

Overburden: Coal Seam: Mined: 

No data 

Source: 
 

No data No data No data Not applicable 

Cultural Resource Site Number: Not formally recorded 

Basic Data (excerpted from primary sources): 

This mine is listed as a new mine in 1942, and as "not operating" in 

1943. No listings were noted for the mine from 1943 until 1949, and 

in 1949 the mine is not listed as new or reopened. Although it is 

not known definitely that the Thiel Mine listed in 1949 is the same 

mine as that listed in 1942 and 1943, it has been assumed that the 

1942-1943 and 1949-1972 listings refer to the same mine, since the 

1949 listing does not indicate that the mine is new. Additionally, 

it is possible that the mine was operated between 1943 and 1949, but 

not reported. This assumption is offered because the mine is not 

listed as reopened in 1949; however, it is not known definitely. The 

mine is listed from 1949 through 1969; in 1970 the Thiel Mine 

listing indicates that the mine "did not operate." The mine was 

operated and reported again in 1971 and 1972. No listings were 

noted following 1972, and it is likely that the mine ceased opera-

tions following that year. 

Descriptive information pertaining to this mine is included in: 

[source:year(pages)] 

None 

Notes: 

Brant (1953) indicates that this mine was located in T138N, R87W, 

Section 34; however, Brant (1953) does not provide a part section. 

Therefore, it is not known if this mine was located at this Planning 

Unit and AML location (T138N, R87W, Section 34, NW), or if it was 

situated in some other portion of Section 34. 



 

 

Thiel Coal Mine (continued) 

 

Sources (primary and secondary): 

Brant:1953(54) 

CMID:see table, next page, for appropriate years 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Morton-72



 

Morton-73 

Mine: Thiel Coal Mine (aka Thiel Mine, Peter Planning Unit: 043 

Thiel Coal Mine) AML Number: 383 

Price 

Per Ton 

Tons 

Produced 

Tons 

Local 

Trade 

Tons 

Shipped 

1.50 80 70 none 

2.00 94 94 none 

2.00 420 420 none 

2.00 634 634 none 

2.00 516 516 none 

2.00 336 336 none 

2.00 375 375 none 

2.00 324 324 none 

2.00 282 282  none 

2.00 389 375 none 

2.00 312 297 none 

2.00 294 279 none 

2.00 373 358 none 

2.00 295 280 none 

2.00 184 170 none 

2.00 406 376 none 

2.00 416 410 none 

2.00 223 223 none 

2.50 331 316 none 

2.50 402 402 none 

no data 354 no data no data 

no data 102 no data no data 

no data 221 no data no data  

 

*Unless otherwise indicated, name listed is that of owner. 

**Individual was superintendent of the mine; owner not listed. 

Days 

Year Operated Employees 

1942 "new mine" 

1943 10 no data 

1943 "not operating" 

1949 10 no data 

1950 40 no data 

1951 90 1 

1952 48 no data 

1953 60 no data 

1954 45 no data 

1955 25 no data 

1956 23 no data 

1957 36 no data 

1958 42 0 

1959 34 0 

1960 48 0 

1961 60 no data 

1962 56 0 

1962/64  98 0 

1965 60 0 

1966 45 0 

1967 40 0 

1968 43 0 

1969 no data no data 

1970 "Did not operate." 

1971 no data 0 

1972 no data 0 

Owner, Operator 

or Superintendent* 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 

Peter Thiel** 


